
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2507
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
RETRENCHMENT IN AIR INDIA
Upadhyay Seema;Vardhan Shri Harsh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is contemplating a proposal for large scale retrenchment in Air India;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any talks have been held with Employee Associations in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b), (c) and (d): Does not arise in view of part (a) above.
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